Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Design No. 145 105			
			Attorney Docket No. 145305		
Ple	ase record the attached document.				
То	tal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:		
	Keith Reginald Frank Keith Christopher SA		ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	r party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	GREAT BRITAIN		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	Assignment □	Мегдет	□Yes ☑ No		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: 1. March 23	<u>3, 2010;</u>			
	2. March 29, 2010				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/70	61,082	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?					
	C. Title of Application: A GUI	<u>DE VANE ASSEN</u>	<u>MBLY</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document	, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	James A. Olidi, Registration No. 27,075 Patrick T. Muffo, Registration No. 60,3	42	Date: <u>April 15, 2010</u>		

PATENT REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 04/15/2010

			ASSIGNMEN	Γ		
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Keith Reginald Frank SPEED	(5)		
(1-8)		(0)	Voith Christopher SADLER	(6)		
(1-0)		(3)		(7)		
	Of Intentor(s)	445		(8)		
			n consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned.	iollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable const ned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	nsfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London S'	VIE 6AT, Great Britain		
	Assignment	the entir inventio continu extensio	re right, title and interest for the or on, and in all applications for pater ation, international, confirmation, ons, reissues and reexamination cer	d Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal resided States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$10 tincluding any and all provisional, non-provisional substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letter tificates that may be granted on the invention known	il, divisional, s Patent, wn as	
(11)	Insert	(11)				
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign	(Attori	nev Docket No. 145305)	
	Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 145505 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ame on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of	Off CVC				
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	0.11			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/761,082		
(10)	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 15, 2010			
applice any ap the As: claims reexam Patent full rig and ag idential	applications for the inventitions and patents as the As 2) Each undersigned agriplication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agripped agri	ion, and any signee may signee may signee may be ested to executional Concrets to perfect their control of t	y patent(s) issuing the con, and a decompose decompose and connect the record of any patent or reissue apoing evidence and going forward wontion for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the aid application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed in him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the results assigned and the comply with the results are the comply with the results assigned and the comply with the results are the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the results are the comply with the results are the complex as the complex and the complex as the complex and the complex as the co	al Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover juted, and will not execute, any agreements in co- signs and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fi tales of the United States Patent and Trademark C	d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has offict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, ex-	ecuted by t		oposite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)	
Date	23/03/20K	·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	29/03/2010		Inventor Signature		 `	
neithe	This assignment should or, then it should be signed	preferably before at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pul ast two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsere:	ide the U.S.A.	
Date	23/3/10	<u>></u>	Witness for K Speed	(Let		
Date	23/3/1	-	Witness for K Speed	P. Parry		
Date	29/3/20	<u>10_</u>	Witness for K Sadler	Ome Web		
Doto	201-0100	1.6	Witness for K	At the		

PATENT REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0343